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Cheshire County Swimming Championships 2010 
Under ASA Laws & Technical Rules for Swimming 
Session -9: March 27th :4.15pm for 5.15pm Start 
at Macclesfield Leisure Centre 
EVENT 901 Girls Open 100m Breaststroke        
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Francesca CROSS 10 Stockport Mo   1:33.05  336     44.36 
2. Amy CALLAGHAN 10 Warrington W   1:34.35  323     45.10 
3. Charlotte DANIELS 10 Stockport Mo   1:39.08  279     47.06 
4. Molly TINKER 10 Stockport Mo   1:39.12  278     47.30 
5. Molly ROODHOUSE 10 Stockport Mo   1:39.93  272     48.26 
6. Emily ANDERSON 10 Warrington W   1:44.49  238     50.37 
7. Siobhan HARRISON 10 Warrington W   1:44.53  237     50.53 
8. Hollie BYRON 10 Warrington W   1:45.90  228     50.05 
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Sarah MEYNELL 11 Stockport Mo   1:23.35  468     39.98 
2. Tanisha ORCHARD 11 Dane Valley   1:29.70  375     42.54 
3. Catherine ROSS 11 Warrington W   1:31.52  353     44.11 
4. Katharine HUGHES 11 Satellite   1:31.57  353     43.54 
5. Georgia BURNS 11 Stockport Mo   1:33.00  337     44.28 
6. Emma DUFF 11 Crewe Flyers   1:33.82  328     45.28 
7. Isobel Grace THWAITE 11 Co Chester   1:35.13  315     45.45 
8. Rachel HOWARD 11 Northwich   1:35.61  310     44.69 
9. Grace FARR 11 Crewe Flyers   1:36.11  305     45.90 
10. Olivia HOGG 11 Wirral Metro   1:36.75  299     45.93 
11. Emma CAMPBELL 11 Warrington W   1:37.87  289     46.45 
12. Nicola HILTON 11 Warrington W   1:39.17  278     48.05 
13. Poppy KIRK 11 Satellite   1:39.34  276     47.24 
14. Beth SIMMS 11 Knutsford   1:40.22  269     47.62 
15. Maddie JACKSON-WOJCIK11 Warrington W   1:41.08  262     48.70 
16. Stephanie ISSATT 11 Stockport Mo   1:41.10  262     48.87 
17. Kate YOUNG 11 Winsford   1:42.11  255     48.08 
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Kate ROODHOUSE 12 Stockport Mo   1:22.50  483     39.11 
2. Ashleigh WRENCH 12 Warrington W   1:23.58  464     40.11 
3. Bethany YOUNG 12 Warrington W   1:26.91  413     41.43 
4. Emma PLATT 12 Wirral Metro   1:27.78  401     41.79 
5. Laura MULLANY 12 Stockport Mo   1:28.28  394     42.19 
6. Aimee MATHER 12 Satellite   1:29.05  384     42.01 
7. Florence THWAITES-MILE12 Stockport Mo   1:29.27  381     42.57 
8. Jessica JERVIS 12 Hoylake   1:29.91  373     42.50 
9. Laura GORRY 12 Halton   1:33.67  330     44.45 
10. Sophie GRAINGE 12 Altrincham   1:33.98  326     44.45 
11. Kathryn MORGAN 12 Co Chester   1:37.84  289     45.80 
12. Jessica JACKSON 12 Co Chester   1:38.60  283     46.90 
13. Lauren DZYRA 12 Stockport Mo   1:39.93  272     47.93 
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Ceri GILLETT 13 Wirral Metro   1:20.97  510     38.80 
2. Sammie-Jo NIGHTINGALE13 Stockport Mo   1:23.01  474     40.28 
3. Lillie TEW-WEAVER 13 Stockport Mo   1:23.52  465     40.26 
4. Philippa DOYLE 13 Wirral Metro   1:24.04  457     39.43 
5. Amy FELL 13 Co Chester   1:25.13  439     40.42 
6. Sophie BELL 13 Warrington W   1:25.80  429     41.45 
7. Melissa LAWTON 13 Northwich   1:26.89  413     40.97 
8. Chelsea OLIVER 13 Satellite   1:26.99  412     40.48 
9. Shannon BREALEY 13 Stockport Mo   1:27.89  399     41.80 
10. Kathryn PRICE 13 Alsager   1:28.98  385     42.03 
11. Eleanor HESKETH 13 Satellite   1:29.29  381     41.89 
12. Zoe CARROLL 13 Warrington W   1:30.08  371     42.63 
13. Shannon FRIEL 13 Dane Valley   1:30.71  363     41.42 
14. Lucy BRADLEY 13 Warrington W   1:30.95  360     42.92 
15. Nikita JACKSON 13 Halton   1:33.51  331     44.43 
16. Phoebe ALLANSON 13 Knutsford   1:34.53  321     44.47 
17. Georgia MASON 13 Knutsford   1:35.46  311     44.77 
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Freya WHITEHEAD 14 Wirral Metro   1:14.81  647     35.37 
2. Megan COPPACK 14 Wirral Metro   1:15.62  627     35.51 
3. Caitlin MCNICHOLAS 14 Warrington W   1:18.38  563     36.89 
4. Georgina ROBERTS 14 Co Chester   1:21.16  507     38.84 
5. Aimee HARVEY 14 Warrington W   1:22.67  480     39.63 
6. Elizabeth LITTLE 14 Co Chester   1:22.83  477     38.86 
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7. Katie SUTTON 14 Alsager   1:23.00  474     39.34 
8. Melanie ROWLAND 14 Bebington   1:23.15  471     39.28 
9. Rachel HEESOM 14 Warrington W   1:24.91  443     40.08 
10. Louise FIELDING 14 Stockport Mo   1:26.15  424     40.82 
11. Emma RODAWAY 14 Dane Valley   1:26.66  416     41.24 
12. Claire DEAN 14 Satellite   1:27.32  407     41.10 
13. Alice MELLING 14 Wirral Metro   1:28.28  394     42.21 
14. Eleanor BLOOR 14 Crewe Flyers   1:32.54  342     43.84 
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Scarlett WILSON 15 Stockport Mo   1:18.48  561     37.13 
2. Joanna WATERMAN 15 Winsford   1:19.74  534     37.25 
3. Ambah SIMPSON 15 Stockport Mo   1:20.46  520     38.36 
4. Laura MCNERLIN 15 Wirral Metro   1:23.15  471     39.61 
5. Paula CLETHRO 15 Co Chester   1:26.37  421     41.12 
6. Danielle ROWLAND 15 Bebington   1:26.63  417     40.45 
7. Rebecca COY 15 Warrington W   1:27.88  399     42.24 
8. Rachel STEVENS 15 Co Chester   1:27.99  398     41.26 
9. Charlotte BOOTE 15 Satellite   1:28.86  386     42.37 
10. Eleanor RICHES 15 Satellite   1:30.41  367     42.41 
11. Emma WILMER 15 Nantwich   1:32.06  347     43.32 
16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Eleanor JONES 16 Stockport Mo   1:17.63  579     37.04 
2. Sophie LONG 16 Warrington W   1:18.58  558     36.85 
3. Sarah GODDARD 16 Stockport Mo   1:18.93  551     37.76 
4. Clare RIDLER 16 Satellite   1:19.07  548     37.23 
5. Laura DEAN 16 Satellite   1:20.92  511     38.51 
Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Alice LITTLE 17 Co Chester   1:14.17  664     35.23 
2. Freya WHITEHEAD 14 Wirral Metro   1:14.81  647     35.37 
3. Colette FOSTER 17 Crewe Flyers   1:15.44  631     35.50 
4. Megan COPPACK 14 Wirral Metro   1:15.62  627     35.51 
5. Aisha THORNTON 18 Warrington W   1:15.65  626     36.27 
6. Eleanor JONES 16 Stockport Mo   1:17.63  579     37.04 
7. Caitlin MCNICHOLAS 14 Warrington W   1:18.38  563     36.89 
8. Scarlett WILSON 15 Stockport Mo   1:18.48  561     37.13 
9. Sophie LONG 16 Warrington W   1:18.58  558     36.85 
10. Sarah GODDARD 16 Stockport Mo   1:18.93  551     37.76 
11. Clare RIDLER 16 Satellite   1:19.07  548     37.23 
12. Joanna WATERMAN 15 Winsford   1:19.74  534     37.25 
13. Ambah SIMPSON 15 Stockport Mo   1:20.46  520     38.36 
14. Laura DEAN 16 Satellite   1:20.92  511     38.51 
15. Ceri GILLETT 13 Wirral Metro   1:20.97  510     38.80 
16. Georgina ROBERTS 14 Co Chester   1:21.16  507     38.84 
17. Kate ROODHOUSE 12 Stockport Mo   1:22.50  483     39.11 
18. Aimee HARVEY 14 Warrington W   1:22.67  480     39.63 
19. Elizabeth LITTLE 14 Co Chester   1:22.83  477     38.86 
20. Katie SUTTON 14 Alsager   1:23.00  474     39.34 
21. Sammie-Jo NIGHTINGALE13 Stockport Mo   1:23.01  474     40.28 
22. Melanie ROWLAND 14 Bebington   1:23.15  471     39.28 
22. Laura MCNERLIN 15 Wirral Metro   1:23.15  471     39.61 
24. Sarah MEYNELL 11 Stockport Mo   1:23.35  468     39.98 
25. Lillie TEW-WEAVER 13 Stockport Mo   1:23.52  465     40.26 
26. Ashleigh WRENCH 12 Warrington W   1:23.58  464     40.11 
27. Philippa DOYLE 13 Wirral Metro   1:24.04  457     39.43 
28. Rachel HEESOM 14 Warrington W   1:24.91  443     40.08 
29. Amy FELL 13 Co Chester   1:25.13  439     40.42 
30. Sophie BELL 13 Warrington W   1:25.80  429     41.45 
31. Louise FIELDING 14 Stockport Mo   1:26.15  424     40.82 
32. Paula CLETHRO 15 Co Chester   1:26.37  421     41.12 
33. Danielle ROWLAND 15 Bebington   1:26.63  417     40.45 
34. Emma RODAWAY 14 Dane Valley   1:26.66  416     41.24 
35. Melissa LAWTON 13 Northwich   1:26.89  413     40.97 
36. Bethany YOUNG 12 Warrington W   1:26.91  413     41.43 
37. Chelsea OLIVER 13 Satellite   1:26.99  412     40.48 
38. Claire DEAN 14 Satellite   1:27.32  407     41.10 
39. Emma PLATT 12 Wirral Metro   1:27.78  401     41.79 
40. Rebecca COY 15 Warrington W   1:27.88  399     42.24 
41. Shannon BREALEY 13 Stockport Mo   1:27.89  399     41.80 
42. Rachel STEVENS 15 Co Chester   1:27.99  398     41.26 
43. Alice MELLING 14 Wirral Metro   1:28.28  394     42.21 
43. Laura MULLANY 12 Stockport Mo   1:28.28  394     42.19 
45. Charlotte BOOTE 15 Satellite   1:28.86  386     42.37 
46. Kathryn PRICE 13 Alsager   1:28.98  385     42.03 
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47. Aimee MATHER 12 Satellite   1:29.05  384     42.01 
48. Florence THWAITES-MILE12 Stockport Mo   1:29.27  381     42.57 
49. Eleanor HESKETH 13 Satellite   1:29.29  381     41.89 
50. Tanisha ORCHARD 11 Dane Valley   1:29.70  375     42.54 
51. Jessica JERVIS 12 Hoylake   1:29.91  373     42.50 
52. Zoe CARROLL 13 Warrington W   1:30.08  371     42.63 
53. Eleanor RICHES 15 Satellite   1:30.41  367     42.41 
54. Shannon FRIEL 13 Dane Valley   1:30.71  363     41.42 
55. Lucy BRADLEY 13 Warrington W   1:30.95  360     42.92 
56. Catherine ROSS 11 Warrington W   1:31.52  353     44.11 
57. Katharine HUGHES 11 Satellite   1:31.57  353     43.54 
58. Emma WILMER 15 Nantwich   1:32.06  347     43.32 
59. Eleanor BLOOR 14 Crewe Flyers   1:32.54  342     43.84 
60. Georgia BURNS 11 Stockport Mo   1:33.00  337     44.28 
61. Francesca CROSS 10 Stockport Mo   1:33.05  336     44.36 
62. Nikita JACKSON 13 Halton   1:33.51  331     44.43 
63. Laura GORRY 12 Halton   1:33.67  330     44.45 
64. Emma DUFF 11 Crewe Flyers   1:33.82  328     45.28 
65. Sophie GRAINGE 12 Altrincham   1:33.98  326     44.45 
66. Amy CALLAGHAN 10 Warrington W   1:34.35  323     45.10 
67. Phoebe ALLANSON 13 Knutsford   1:34.53  321     44.47 
68. Isobel Grace THWAITE 11 Co Chester   1:35.13  315     45.45 
69. Georgia MASON 13 Knutsford   1:35.46  311     44.77 
70. Rachel HOWARD 11 Northwich   1:35.61  310     44.69 
71. Grace FARR 11 Crewe Flyers   1:36.11  305     45.90 
72. Olivia HOGG 11 Wirral Metro   1:36.75  299     45.93 
73. Kathryn MORGAN 12 Co Chester   1:37.84  289     45.80 
74. Emma CAMPBELL 11 Warrington W   1:37.87  289     46.45 
75. Jessica JACKSON 12 Co Chester   1:38.60  283     46.90 
76. Charlotte DANIELS 10 Stockport Mo   1:39.08  279     47.06 
77. Molly TINKER 10 Stockport Mo   1:39.12  278     47.30 
78. Nicola HILTON 11 Warrington W   1:39.17  278     48.05 
79. Poppy KIRK 11 Satellite   1:39.34  276     47.24 
80. Molly ROODHOUSE 10 Stockport Mo   1:39.93  272     48.26 
80. Lauren DZYRA 12 Stockport Mo   1:39.93  272     47.93 
82. Beth SIMMS 11 Knutsford   1:40.22  269     47.62 
83. Maddie JACKSON-WOJCIK11 Warrington W   1:41.08  262     48.70 
84. Stephanie ISSATT 11 Stockport Mo   1:41.10  262     48.87 
85. Kate YOUNG 11 Winsford   1:42.11  255     48.08 
86. Emily ANDERSON 10 Warrington W   1:44.49  238     50.37 
87. Siobhan HARRISON 10 Warrington W   1:44.53  237     50.53 
88. Hollie BYRON 10 Warrington W   1:45.90  228     50.05 
EVENT 902 Boys Open 100m Butterfly            
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Oliver HOUGHTON 11 Warrington W   1:11.33  341     34.07 
2. Aaron HILL 11 Warrington W   1:14.65  297     35.65 
3. Scott HELSBY 11 Stockport Mo   1:18.08  260     36.07 
4. Aaron FAIRFAX 11 Stockport Mo   1:20.97  233     37.79 
5. Samuel GOLDRICK 11 Stockport Mo   1:23.19  215     39.37 
6. Stuart EASTWOOD 11 Crewe Flyers   1:27.26  186     39.91 
 Harry LEWIS-MITCHELL11 Stockport Mo  DQ SA-3L     
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Aaron KIRCHIN-BROWN 12 Warrington W   1:10.50  353     33.77 
2. James ROSS 12 Warrington W   1:13.75  308     34.86 
3. David RICHARDSON 12 Warrington W   1:14.37  300     35.11 
4. Matthew BREEN 12 Co Chester   1:17.26  268     34.94 
5. Joseph MITCHELL 12 Stockport Mo   1:18.05  260     36.38 
6. Kieran FLETCHER 12 Stockport Mo   1:19.07  250     36.39 
7. Bradley HARRISON 12 Warrington W   1:20.05  241     37.39 
8. Jamie BRATT 12 Dane Valley   1:21.10  232     36.95 
9. Dean BORG 12 Wirral Metro   1:24.94  202     39.63 
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Benjamin CLEAVELEY 13 Satellite   1:04.07  470     30.30 
2. Oliver SIMPSON 13 Stockport Mo   1:05.78  434     30.73 
3. Lewis ROBINSON 13 Stockport Mo   1:06.10  428     31.04 
4. Ewan MILLER 13 Warrington W   1:07.83  396     31.75 
5. Harry PICKERING 13 Wirral Metro   1:09.38  370     32.10 
6. Robert HILTON 13 Wallasey   1:10.10  359     33.36 
7. Harris LEAH 13 Satellite   1:13.12  316     34.23 
8. Andrew MCLAY 13 Warrington W   1:13.19  315     34.53 
9. James EDWARDS 13 Stockport Mo   1:15.98  282     35.60 
10. Ellis FRODSHAM 13 Dane Valley   1:16.60  275     34.63 
11. Anthony MURPHY 13 Stockport Mo   1:18.52  255     36.58 
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14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Daniel HUSSEY 14 Co Chester   1:03.25  488     29.59 
2. Michael ROSS 14 Warrington W   1:06.49  420     31.17 
3. Thomas GUILLON 14 Dane Valley   1:06.82  414     31.09 
4. James SHANLEY 14 Winsford   1:10.65  350     32.29 
5. Jack FLEETWOOD 14 Co Chester   1:11.69  335     33.10 
6. Alexander ANKERS 14 Co Chester   1:14.05  304     32.88 
7. Luke MCENANEY 14 Dane Valley   1:14.59  298     34.12 
8. Scott COUTTS 14 Dane Valley   1:15.57  286     35.25 
9. Sam KERSHAW 14 Trafford Met   1:16.16  280     34.73 
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Jordan BARLOW 15 Warrington W     59.16  597     28.47 
2. Elliot BLOOR 15 Crewe Flyers   1:02.34  510     29.33 
3. Luke WOOLSTENCROFT15 Stockport Mo   1:02.57  504     29.43 
4. Samuel PICKFORD 15 Alsager   1:02.73  501     29.29 
5. Johnathan LOWE 15 Satellite   1:03.61  480     29.74 
6. Brendan SPENCER 15 Warrington W   1:06.38  423     30.66 
7. Jonathon RICHARDS 15 Wirral Metro   1:07.59  400     31.15 
8. Robert BAILEY 15 Stockport Mo   1:07.64  399     31.13 
9. Fraser POSFORD 15 Satellite   1:07.79  397     31.53 
10. Joseph BRIGGS 15 Marple   1:09.94  361     31.00 
16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Sam DAVIES 16 Stockport Mo   1:00.06  570     28.58 
2. Samuel BARRATT 16 Satellite   1:02.12  516     29.12 
3. Martin PONG 16 Stockport Mo   1:05.20  446     30.81 
4. Brendan ION 16 Winsford   1:07.08  409     31.34 
5. Thomas LEE 16 Co Chester   1:09.95  361     31.97 
Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Jordan BARLOW 15 Warrington W     59.16  597     28.47 
2. Sam DAVIES 16 Stockport Mo   1:00.06  570     28.58 
3. Gary JOHNSON 22 Alsager   1:01.43  533     28.46 
4. Samuel EDWARDS 17 Stockport Mo   1:01.48  532     29.06 
5. Edward SHATTOCK 18 Warrington W   1:01.59  529     29.07 
6. Michael ALMOND 17 Winsford   1:01.67  527     28.75 
7. Jack HEPBURN 17 Stockport Mo   1:01.72  526     29.34 
8. Samuel BARRATT 16 Satellite   1:02.12  516     29.12 
9. Elliot BLOOR 15 Crewe Flyers   1:02.34  510     29.33 
10. Lloyd AUSTIN 22 Satellite   1:02.43  508     29.06 
11. Luke WOOLSTENCROFT15 Stockport Mo   1:02.57  504     29.43 
12. Samuel PICKFORD 15 Alsager   1:02.73  501     29.29 
13. Daniel HUSSEY 14 Co Chester   1:03.25  488     29.59 
14. Johnathan LOWE 15 Satellite   1:03.61  480     29.74 
15. Benjamin CLEAVELEY 13 Satellite   1:04.07  470     30.30 
16. Martin PONG 16 Stockport Mo   1:05.20  446     30.81 
17. Thomas FROST 17 Co Chester   1:05.43  441     30.90 
18. Oliver SIMPSON 13 Stockport Mo   1:05.78  434     30.73 
19. Lewis ROBINSON 13 Stockport Mo   1:06.10  428     31.04 
20. Brendan SPENCER 15 Warrington W   1:06.38  423     30.66 
21. Michael ROSS 14 Warrington W   1:06.49  420     31.17 
22. Thomas GUILLON 14 Dane Valley   1:06.82  414     31.09 
23. Brendan ION 16 Winsford   1:07.08  409     31.34 
24. Jonathon RICHARDS 15 Wirral Metro   1:07.59  400     31.15 
25. Robert BAILEY 15 Stockport Mo   1:07.64  399     31.13 
26. Fraser POSFORD 15 Satellite   1:07.79  397     31.53 
27. Ewan MILLER 13 Warrington W   1:07.83  396     31.75 
28. Harry PICKERING 13 Wirral Metro   1:09.38  370     32.10 
29. Joseph BRIGGS 15 Marple   1:09.94  361     31.00 
30. Thomas LEE 16 Co Chester   1:09.95  361     31.97 
31. Robert HILTON 13 Wallasey   1:10.10  359     33.36 
32. Aaron KIRCHIN-BROWN12 Warrington W   1:10.50  353     33.77 
33. James SHANLEY 14 Winsford   1:10.65  350     32.29 
34. Oliver HOUGHTON 11 Warrington W   1:11.33  341     34.07 
35. Jack FLEETWOOD 14 Co Chester   1:11.69  335     33.10 
36. Harris LEAH 13 Satellite   1:13.12  316     34.23 
37. Andrew MCLAY 13 Warrington W   1:13.19  315     34.53 
38. James ROSS 12 Warrington W   1:13.75  308     34.86 
39. Alexander ANKERS 14 Co Chester   1:14.05  304     32.88 
40. David RICHARDSON 12 Warrington W   1:14.37  300     35.11 
41. Luke MCENANEY 14 Dane Valley   1:14.59  298     34.12 
42. Aaron HILL 11 Warrington W   1:14.65  297     35.65 
43. Scott COUTTS 14 Dane Valley   1:15.57  286     35.25 
44. James EDWARDS 13 Stockport Mo   1:15.98  282     35.60 
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45. Sam KERSHAW 14 Trafford Met   1:16.16  280     34.73 
46. Ellis FRODSHAM 13 Dane Valley   1:16.60  275     34.63 
47. Matthew BREEN 12 Co Chester   1:17.26  268     34.94 
48. Joseph MITCHELL 12 Stockport Mo   1:18.05  260     36.38 
49. Scott HELSBY 11 Stockport Mo   1:18.08  260     36.07 
50. Anthony MURPHY 13 Stockport Mo   1:18.52  255     36.58 
51. Kieran FLETCHER 12 Stockport Mo   1:19.07  250     36.39 
52. Bradley HARRISON 12 Warrington W   1:20.05  241     37.39 
53. Aaron FAIRFAX 11 Stockport Mo   1:20.97  233     37.79 
54. Jamie BRATT 12 Dane Valley   1:21.10  232     36.95 
55. Samuel GOLDRICK 11 Stockport Mo   1:23.19  215     39.37 
56. Dean BORG 12 Wirral Metro   1:24.94  202     39.63 
57. Stuart EASTWOOD 11 Crewe Flyers   1:27.26  186     39.91 
 Harry LEWIS-MITCHELL11 Stockport Mo  DQ SA-3L     
EVENT 903 Girls 11 Yrs/Over 400m IM           
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Hannah CHUBB 11 Birkenhead   5:39.65  487  
 50m    37.24 100m  1:21.59 150m  2:04.18 200m  2:46.05250m  3:34.29300m  4:22.07350m  5:01.91400m  5:39.65 
2. Olivia HOGG 11 Wirral Metro   5:55.41  425  
 50m    38.49 100m  1:25.91 150m  2:12.03 200m  2:56.65250m  3:47.12300m  4:38.54350m  5:18.25400m  5:55.41 
3. Isobel Grace THWAITE 11 Co Chester   5:59.13  412  
 50m    38.34 100m  1:25.85 150m  2:11.34 200m  2:55.44250m  3:46.27300m  4:37.75350m  5:18.74400m  5:59.13 
4. Toni BRUCE 11 Stockport Mo   6:18.85  351  
 50m    42.15 100m  1:31.88 150m  2:18.21 200m  3:04.22250m  4:01.21300m  5:00.77350m  5:40.19400m  6:18.85 
 Tanisha ORCHARD 11 Dane Valley  DQ SL-10L    
 Alicia PIERCE 11 Warrington W  DQ T-1L    
 Catherine ROSS 11 Warrington W  DQ T-9L    
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Kate ROODHOUSE 12 Stockport Mo   5:24.73  557  
 50m    36.57 100m  1:20.00 150m  2:01.42 200m  2:41.32250m  3:26.28300m  4:10.92350m  4:48.95400m  5:24.73 
2. Ashleigh WRENCH 12 Warrington W   5:29.93  531  
 50m    36.13 100m  1:17.84 150m  2:00.67 200m  2:42.79250m  3:28.83300m  4:15.56350m  4:54.20400m  5:29.93 
3. Laura MULLANY 12 Stockport Mo   5:30.75  527  
 50m    36.41 100m  1:17.19 150m  2:00.35 200m  2:42.28250m  3:29.30300m  4:16.58350m  4:54.16400m  5:30.75 
4. Kathleen DAWSON 12 Warrington W   5:39.18  489  
 50m    36.43 100m  1:21.65 150m  2:03.33 200m  2:44.25250m  3:34.53300m  4:24.71350m  5:01.91400m  5:39.18 
5. Emma PLATT 12 Wirral Metro   5:51.69  438  
 50m    39.24 100m  1:25.40 150m  2:10.28 200m  2:54.36250m  3:43.28300m  4:32.72350m  5:13.25400m  5:51.69 
6. Rowena MOORES 12 Satellite   5:58.98  412  
 50m    38.33 100m  1:24.92 150m  2:09.26 200m  2:52.97250m  3:47.41300m  4:40.59350m  5:20.54400m  5:58.98 
 Bethany YOUNG 12 Warrington W  DNC    
 Lauren DZYRA 12 Stockport Mo  DQ T-3L    
 Freya GRIFFITHS 12 Wirral Metro  DQ T-4L    
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Phoebe GINNELLY 13 Wirral Metro   5:09.96  640  
 50m    33.49 100m  1:11.32 150m  1:50.92 200m  2:29.20250m  3:14.89300m  4:01.46350m  4:36.79400m  5:09.96 
2. Leah EVANS 13 Warrington W   5:11.66  630  
 50m    33.26 100m  1:11.30 150m  1:49.09 200m  2:26.48250m  3:14.05300m  4:00.56350m  4:36.29400m  5:11.66 
3. Lillie TEW-WEAVER 13 Stockport Mo   5:16.06  604  
 50m    34.14 100m  1:12.03 150m  1:53.99 200m  2:34.42250m  3:19.47300m  4:05.39350m  4:42.00400m  5:16.06 
4. Hannah WALLIS 13 Warrington W   5:17.56  595  
 50m    34.67 100m  1:14.63 150m  1:54.11 200m  2:33.45250m  3:19.92300m  4:06.32350m  4:42.98400m  5:17.56 
5. Lydia HITCHELL 13 Wirral Metro   5:19.95  582  
 50m    35.42 100m  1:15.02 150m  1:56.28 200m  2:36.22250m  3:23.35300m  4:10.31350m  4:46.03400m  5:19.95 
6. Shannon BREALEY 13 Stockport Mo   5:26.14  550  
 50m    34.51 100m  1:14.24 150m  1:55.62 200m  2:36.82250m  3:23.48300m  4:11.71350m  4:49.39400m  5:26.14 
7. Sammie-Jo NIGHTINGALE13 Stockport Mo   5:28.42  538  
 50m    36.67 100m  1:19.05 150m  2:01.56 200m  2:43.28250m  3:29.93300m  4:16.39350m  4:53.12400m  5:28.42 
8. Toni PORRINO 13 Warrington W   5:33.18  515  
 50m    36.29 100m  1:18.03 150m  1:59.33 200m  2:40.41250m  3:28.16300m  4:17.37350m  4:56.20400m  5:33.18 
9. Sophie ARMSTRONG 13 Co Chester   5:34.61  509  
 50m    35.49 100m  1:19.62 150m  2:02.26 200m  2:43.79250m  3:33.16300m  4:22.77350m  5:00.04400m  5:34.61 
10. Ceri GILLETT 13 Wirral Metro   5:36.22  502  
 50m    37.87 100m  1:22.68 150m  2:06.83 200m  2:50.13250m  3:34.64300m  4:19.87350m  4:59.19400m  5:36.22 
11. Zoe CARROLL 13 Warrington W   5:37.14  497  
 50m    35.29 100m  1:15.26 150m  1:58.45 200m  2:40.42250m  3:29.44300m  4:19.56350m  4:58.50400m  5:37.14 
12. Sally JENKINSON 13 Warrington W   5:37.21  497  
 50m    38.70 100m  1:24.19 150m  2:04.17 200m  2:43.54250m  3:33.07300m  4:22.92350m  5:00.67400m  5:37.21 
13. Philippa DOYLE 13 Wirral Metro   5:41.85  477  
 50m    34.16 100m  1:17.58 150m  2:05.30 200m  2:49.16250m  3:35.23300m  4:23.10350m  5:04.71400m  5:41.85 
14. Kathryn PRICE 13 Alsager   5:43.24  471  
 50m    37.88 100m  1:21.43 150m  2:04.77 200m  2:47.21250m  3:36.19300m  4:26.02350m  5:06.11400m  5:43.24 
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15. Sophie BELL 13 Warrington W   5:44.64  466  
 50m    40.55 100m  1:26.22 150m  2:10.92 200m  2:56.11250m  3:42.62300m  4:29.52350m  5:07.61400m  5:44.64 
16. Rebecca HUGHES 13 Satellite   5:44.90  465  
 50m    36.90 100m  1:22.55 150m  2:05.93 200m  2:48.47250m  3:39.28300m  4:30.72350m  5:08.58400m  5:44.90 
 Molly JAMES 13 Winsford  DNC    
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Katie BENNETT 14 Satellite   5:04.85  673  
 50m    32.72 100m  1:09.88 150m  1:48.78 200m  2:27.01250m  3:11.80300m  3:56.96350m  4:31.74400m  5:04.85 
2. Aimee HARVEY 14 Warrington W   5:13.50  619  
 50m    32.29 100m  1:09.63 150m  1:50.83 200m  2:30.95250m  3:17.68300m  4:03.93350m  4:39.43400m  5:13.50 
3. Kimberley ROBINSON 14 Stockport Mo   5:20.87  577  
 50m    32.31 100m  1:09.53 150m  1:51.32 200m  2:32.15250m  3:20.08300m  4:08.42350m  4:45.03400m  5:20.87 
4. Caitlin MCNICHOLAS 14 Warrington W   5:34.42  510  
 50m    37.40 100m  1:24.15 150m  2:08.12 200m  2:49.55250m  3:32.04300m  4:15.86350m  4:55.56400m  5:34.42 
5. Louise FIELDING 14 Stockport Mo   5:34.57  509  
 50m    38.14 100m  1:24.00 150m  2:04.05 200m  2:43.32250m  3:31.22300m  4:18.69350m  4:57.27400m  5:34.57 
6. Anna KORTA 14 Northwich   5:48.79  449  
 50m    37.58 100m  1:21.21 150m  2:05.23 200m  2:48.26250m  3:38.27300m  4:28.78350m  5:10.50400m  5:48.79 
7. Emma RODAWAY 14 Dane Valley   5:49.05  448  
 50m    37.45 100m  1:22.31 150m  2:08.02 200m  2:53.56250m  3:40.44300m  4:28.51350m  5:09.57400m  5:49.05 
 Rachel HEESOM 14 Warrington W  DNF    
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Rebecca PYE 15 Warrington W   5:04.94  672  
 50m    32.92 100m  1:10.17 150m  1:47.15 200m  2:24.92250m  3:11.14300m  3:58.55350m  4:32.35400m  5:04.94 
2. Rebecca COY 15 Warrington W   5:23.34  564  
 50m    34.09 100m  1:12.17 150m  1:54.08 200m  2:34.60250m  3:21.96300m  4:09.66350m  4:46.96400m  5:23.34 
3. Joanna WATERMAN 15 Winsford   5:26.27  549  
 50m    35.28 100m  1:15.89 150m  1:57.95 200m  2:38.96250m  3:23.53300m  4:09.34350m  4:48.20400m  5:26.27 
 Laura MCNERLIN 15 Wirral Metro  DNC    
16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Eleanor JONES 16 Stockport Mo   5:16.33  602  
 50m    33.56 100m  1:11.08 150m  1:53.50 200m  2:35.03250m  3:18.63300m  4:02.65350m  4:40.40400m  5:16.33 
2. Laura BROWN 16 Stockport Mo   5:19.30  586  
 50m    35.89 100m  1:17.37 150m  1:58.61 200m  2:37.81250m  3:22.96300m  4:08.48350m  4:44.36400m  5:19.30 
Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Aisha THORNTON 18 Warrington W   4:54.58  746  
 50m    32.30 100m  1:09.18 150m  1:48.60 200m  2:27.18250m  3:08.00300m  3:50.10350m  4:23.07400m  4:54.58 
2. Abbie HENDERSON 17 Stockport Mo   5:03.27  683  
 50m    32.99 100m  1:09.94 150m  1:49.45 200m  2:27.77250m  3:12.59300m  3:57.46350m  4:31.12400m  5:03.27 
3. Katie BENNETT 14 Satellite   5:04.85  673  
 50m    32.72 100m  1:09.88 150m  1:48.78 200m  2:27.01250m  3:11.80300m  3:56.96350m  4:31.74400m  5:04.85 
4. Rebecca PYE 15 Warrington W   5:04.94  672  
 50m    32.92 100m  1:10.17 150m  1:47.15 200m  2:24.92250m  3:11.14300m  3:58.55350m  4:32.35400m  5:04.94 
5. Phoebe GINNELLY 13 Wirral Metro   5:09.96  640  
 50m    33.49 100m  1:11.32 150m  1:50.92 200m  2:29.20250m  3:14.89300m  4:01.46350m  4:36.79400m  5:09.96 
6. Leah EVANS 13 Warrington W   5:11.66  630  
 50m    33.26 100m  1:11.30 150m  1:49.09 200m  2:26.48250m  3:14.05300m  4:00.56350m  4:36.29400m  5:11.66 
7. Aimee HARVEY 14 Warrington W   5:13.50  619  
 50m    32.29 100m  1:09.63 150m  1:50.83 200m  2:30.95250m  3:17.68300m  4:03.93350m  4:39.43400m  5:13.50 
8. Lillie TEW-WEAVER 13 Stockport Mo   5:16.06  604  
 50m    34.14 100m  1:12.03 150m  1:53.99 200m  2:34.42250m  3:19.47300m  4:05.39350m  4:42.00400m  5:16.06 
9. Eleanor JONES 16 Stockport Mo   5:16.33  602  
 50m    33.56 100m  1:11.08 150m  1:53.50 200m  2:35.03250m  3:18.63300m  4:02.65350m  4:40.40400m  5:16.33 
10. Hannah WALLIS 13 Warrington W   5:17.56  595  
 50m    34.67 100m  1:14.63 150m  1:54.11 200m  2:33.45250m  3:19.92300m  4:06.32350m  4:42.98400m  5:17.56 
11. Laura BROWN 16 Stockport Mo   5:19.30  586  
 50m    35.89 100m  1:17.37 150m  1:58.61 200m  2:37.81250m  3:22.96300m  4:08.48350m  4:44.36400m  5:19.30 
12. Lydia HITCHELL 13 Wirral Metro   5:19.95  582  
 50m    35.42 100m  1:15.02 150m  1:56.28 200m  2:36.22250m  3:23.35300m  4:10.31350m  4:46.03400m  5:19.95 
13. Kimberley ROBINSON 14 Stockport Mo   5:20.87  577  
 50m    32.31 100m  1:09.53 150m  1:51.32 200m  2:32.15250m  3:20.08300m  4:08.42350m  4:45.03400m  5:20.87 
14. Colette FOSTER 17 Crewe Flyers   5:21.90  572  
 50m    34.58 100m  1:16.70 150m  2:01.53 200m  2:44.40250m  3:26.68300m  4:09.85350m  4:47.81400m  5:21.90 
15. Rebecca COY 15 Warrington W   5:23.34  564  
 50m    34.09 100m  1:12.17 150m  1:54.08 200m  2:34.60250m  3:21.96300m  4:09.66350m  4:46.96400m  5:23.34 
16. Kate ROODHOUSE 12 Stockport Mo   5:24.73  557  
 50m    36.57 100m  1:20.00 150m  2:01.42 200m  2:41.32250m  3:26.28300m  4:10.92350m  4:48.95400m  5:24.73 
17. Shannon BREALEY 13 Stockport Mo   5:26.14  550  
 50m    34.51 100m  1:14.24 150m  1:55.62 200m  2:36.82250m  3:23.48300m  4:11.71350m  4:49.39400m  5:26.14 
18. Joanna WATERMAN 15 Winsford   5:26.27  549  
 50m    35.28 100m  1:15.89 150m  1:57.95 200m  2:38.96250m  3:23.53300m  4:09.34350m  4:48.20400m  5:26.27 
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19. Sammie-Jo NIGHTINGALE 13 Stockport Mo   5:28.42  538  
 50m    36.67 100m  1:19.05 150m  2:01.56 200m  2:43.28250m  3:29.93300m  4:16.39350m  4:53.12400m  5:28.42 
20. Ashleigh WRENCH 12 Warrington W   5:29.93  531  
 50m    36.13 100m  1:17.84 150m  2:00.67 200m  2:42.79250m  3:28.83300m  4:15.56350m  4:54.20400m  5:29.93 
21. Laura MULLANY 12 Stockport Mo   5:30.75  527  
 50m    36.41 100m  1:17.19 150m  2:00.35 200m  2:42.28250m  3:29.30300m  4:16.58350m  4:54.16400m  5:30.75 
22. Toni PORRINO 13 Warrington W   5:33.18  515  
 50m    36.29 100m  1:18.03 150m  1:59.33 200m  2:40.41250m  3:28.16300m  4:17.37350m  4:56.20400m  5:33.18 
23. Caitlin MCNICHOLAS 14 Warrington W   5:34.42  510  
 50m    37.40 100m  1:24.15 150m  2:08.12 200m  2:49.55250m  3:32.04300m  4:15.86350m  4:55.56400m  5:34.42 
24. Louise FIELDING 14 Stockport Mo   5:34.57  509  
 50m    38.14 100m  1:24.00 150m  2:04.05 200m  2:43.32250m  3:31.22300m  4:18.69350m  4:57.27400m  5:34.57 
25. Sophie ARMSTRONG 13 Co Chester   5:34.61  509  
 50m    35.49 100m  1:19.62 150m  2:02.26 200m  2:43.79250m  3:33.16300m  4:22.77350m  5:00.04400m  5:34.61 
26. Ceri GILLETT 13 Wirral Metro   5:36.22  502  
 50m    37.87 100m  1:22.68 150m  2:06.83 200m  2:50.13250m  3:34.64300m  4:19.87350m  4:59.19400m  5:36.22 
27. Zoe CARROLL 13 Warrington W   5:37.14  497  
 50m    35.29 100m  1:15.26 150m  1:58.45 200m  2:40.42250m  3:29.44300m  4:19.56350m  4:58.50400m  5:37.14 
28. Sally JENKINSON 13 Warrington W   5:37.21  497  
 50m    38.70 100m  1:24.19 150m  2:04.17 200m  2:43.54250m  3:33.07300m  4:22.92350m  5:00.67400m  5:37.21 
29. Kathleen DAWSON 12 Warrington W   5:39.18  489  
 50m    36.43 100m  1:21.65 150m  2:03.33 200m  2:44.25250m  3:34.53300m  4:24.71350m  5:01.91400m  5:39.18 
30. Hannah CHUBB 11 Birkenhead   5:39.65  487  
 50m    37.24 100m  1:21.59 150m  2:04.18 200m  2:46.05250m  3:34.29300m  4:22.07350m  5:01.91400m  5:39.65 
31. Philippa DOYLE 13 Wirral Metro   5:41.85  477  
 50m    34.16 100m  1:17.58 150m  2:05.30 200m  2:49.16250m  3:35.23300m  4:23.10350m  5:04.71400m  5:41.85 
32. Kathryn PRICE 13 Alsager   5:43.24  471  
 50m    37.88 100m  1:21.43 150m  2:04.77 200m  2:47.21250m  3:36.19300m  4:26.02350m  5:06.11400m  5:43.24 
33. Sophie BELL 13 Warrington W   5:44.64  466  
 50m    40.55 100m  1:26.22 150m  2:10.92 200m  2:56.11250m  3:42.62300m  4:29.52350m  5:07.61400m  5:44.64 
34. Rebecca HUGHES 13 Satellite   5:44.90  465  
 50m    36.90 100m  1:22.55 150m  2:05.93 200m  2:48.47250m  3:39.28300m  4:30.72350m  5:08.58400m  5:44.90 
35. Anna KORTA 14 Northwich   5:48.79  449  
 50m    37.58 100m  1:21.21 150m  2:05.23 200m  2:48.26250m  3:38.27300m  4:28.78350m  5:10.50400m  5:48.79 
36. Emma RODAWAY 14 Dane Valley   5:49.05  448  
 50m    37.45 100m  1:22.31 150m  2:08.02 200m  2:53.56250m  3:40.44300m  4:28.51350m  5:09.57400m  5:49.05 
37. Emma PLATT 12 Wirral Metro   5:51.69  438  
 50m    39.24 100m  1:25.40 150m  2:10.28 200m  2:54.36250m  3:43.28300m  4:32.72350m  5:13.25400m  5:51.69 
38. Olivia HOGG 11 Wirral Metro   5:55.41  425  
 50m    38.49 100m  1:25.91 150m  2:12.03 200m  2:56.65250m  3:47.12300m  4:38.54350m  5:18.25400m  5:55.41 
39. Rowena MOORES 12 Satellite   5:58.98  412  
 50m    38.33 100m  1:24.92 150m  2:09.26 200m  2:52.97250m  3:47.41300m  4:40.59350m  5:20.54400m  5:58.98 
40. Isobel Grace THWAITE 11 Co Chester   5:59.13  412  
 50m    38.34 100m  1:25.85 150m  2:11.34 200m  2:55.44250m  3:46.27300m  4:37.75350m  5:18.74400m  5:59.13 
41. Toni BRUCE 11 Stockport Mo   6:18.85  351  
 50m    42.15 100m  1:31.88 150m  2:18.21 200m  3:04.22250m  4:01.21300m  5:00.77350m  5:40.19400m  6:18.85 
 Molly JAMES 13 Winsford  DNC    
 Bethany YOUNG 12 Warrington W  DNC    
 Laura MCNERLIN 15 Wirral Metro  DNC    
 Rachel HEESOM 14 Warrington W  DNF    
 Tanisha ORCHARD 11 Dane Valley  DQ SL-10L    
 Alicia PIERCE 11 Warrington W  DQ T-1L    
 Lauren DZYRA 12 Stockport Mo  DQ T-3L    
 Freya GRIFFITHS 12 Wirral Metro  DQ T-4L    
 Catherine ROSS 11 Warrington W  DQ T-9L    
EVENT 904 Boys 09/11 Yrs 100m IM              
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Gregory STEWART 9  Stockport Mo   1:26.14  220  
2. Luke KEARSLAKE 9  Stockport Mo   1:29.08  199  
3. Fraser FRODSHAM 9  Dane Valley   1:31.58  183  
4. HARVEY HALLETT-PARR9  Satellite   1:36.77  155  
5. Jack BONIFACE 9  Bebington   1:43.09  129  
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Harrison COULTER 10 Stockport Mo   1:20.49  270  
2. Hugh TAKEMOTO 10 Warrington W   1:21.18  263  
3. Nathaniel BELLAMY 10 Warrington W   1:22.52  251  
4. Simon CORBISHLEY 10 Alsager   1:25.21  228  
5. Luke COX 10 Stockport Mo   1:26.22  220  
6. Oliver TOBIN 10 Co Chester   1:26.23  220  
7. Sam BOLTON 10 Trafford Met   1:27.17  213  
8. Ted HEYWOOD 10 Satellite   1:30.00  193  
9. Nicholas LAW 10 Northwich   1:30.04  193 
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11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Oliver HOUGHTON 11 Warrington W   1:16.48  315  
2. Jacob WASS 11 Warrington W   1:17.84  299  
3. Ashley HOGG 11 Knutsford   1:18.73  289  
4. Jake STEWART 11 Stockport Mo   1:20.01  275  
5. Samuel JAMES 11 Winsford   1:20.74  268  
6. Scott HELSBY 11 Stockport Mo   1:21.59  259  
7. Harry LEWIS-MITCHELL11 Stockport Mo   1:22.06  255  
8. Simon ELLERSHAW 11 Co Chester   1:22.45  251  
9. George FROST 11 Satellite   1:23.22  244  
10. Daniel MEARS 11 Crewe Flyers   1:24.33  235  
11. Samuel GOLDRICK 11 Stockport Mo   1:24.62  232  
12. Matthew BENNETT 11 Satellite   1:25.41  226  
13. Joseph KORTA 11 Northwich   1:31.48  184  
14. Stuart EASTWOOD 11 Crewe Flyers   1:32.13  180  
 Adam POOLE 11 Warrington W  DQ T-2L    
 Aaron HILL 11 Warrington W  DQ T-3L    
EVENT 905 FINAL OF EVENT 901 Girls 10 Yrs 100m Breaststroke      
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Francesca CROSS 10 Stockport Mo   1:32.39  344     43.91 
2. Amy CALLAGHAN 10 Warrington W   1:33.35  333     45.15 
3. Charlotte DANIELS 10 Stockport Mo   1:37.71  290     45.73 
4. Molly ROODHOUSE 10 Stockport Mo   1:37.97  288     47.16 
5. Molly TINKER 10 Stockport Mo   1:38.15  287     46.41 
6. Emily ANDERSON 10 Warrington W   1:41.87  256     49.10 
7. Siobhan HARRISON 10 Warrington W   1:44.32  239     50.62 
8. Hollie BYRON 10 Warrington W   1:47.03  221     51.05 
EVENT 906 FINAL OF EVENT 901 Girls 11 Yrs 100m Breaststroke      
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Sarah MEYNELL 11 Stockport Mo   1:23.51  465     39.79 
2. Katharine HUGHES 11 Satellite   1:29.10  383     43.26 
3. Tanisha ORCHARD 11 Dane Valley   1:29.56  377     43.49 
4. Georgia BURNS 11 Stockport Mo   1:31.32  356     42.92 
5. Catherine ROSS 11 Warrington W   1:32.88  338     44.04 
6. Emma DUFF 11 Crewe Flyers   1:34.30  323     44.85 
7. Isobel Grace THWAITE 11 Co Chester   1:34.85  318     45.42 
8. Rachel HOWARD 11 Northwich   1:35.72  309     44.98 
EVENT 907 FINAL OF EVENT 901 Girls 12 Yrs 100m Breaststroke      
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Kate ROODHOUSE 12 Stockport Mo   1:20.97  510     38.88 
2. Ashleigh WRENCH 12 Warrington W   1:21.42  502     39.53 
3. Emma PLATT 12 Wirral Metro   1:26.80  414     41.08 
4. Laura MULLANY 12 Stockport Mo   1:27.89  399     42.21 
5. Jessica JERVIS 12 Hoylake   1:28.82  387     42.38 
6. Aimee MATHER 12 Satellite   1:28.98  385     41.89 
7. Florence THWAITES-MILE12 Stockport Mo   1:29.92  373     42.75 
8. Laura GORRY 12 Halton   1:33.21  335     43.68 
EVENT 908 FINAL OF EVENT 901 Girls 13 Yrs 100m Breaststroke      
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Ceri GILLETT 13 Wirral Metro   1:20.88  512     38.96 
2. Lillie TEW-WEAVER 13 Stockport Mo   1:21.13  507     39.54 
3. Philippa DOYLE 13 Wirral Metro   1:21.43  502     38.41 
4. Sammie-Jo NIGHTINGALE13 Stockport Mo   1:23.62  463     40.17 
5. Amy FELL 13 Co Chester   1:25.27  437     40.21 
6. Sophie BELL 13 Warrington W   1:28.59  390     42.48 
7. Chelsea OLIVER 13 Satellite   1:30.06  371     42.49 
 Melissa LAWTON 13 Northwich  DNF     
EVENT 909 FINAL OF EVENT 901 Girls 14 Yrs 100m Breaststroke      
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Georgina ROBERTS 14 Co Chester   1:21.96  492     38.82 
2. Elizabeth LITTLE 14 Co Chester   1:22.66  480     39.26 
3. Katie SUTTON 14 Alsager   1:22.93  475     39.36 
4. Aimee HARVEY 14 Warrington W   1:23.33  468     39.88 
5. Rachel HEESOM 14 Warrington W   1:24.05  456     39.59 
6. Melanie ROWLAND 14 Bebington   1:24.17  454     39.41 
7. Louise FIELDING 14 Stockport Mo   1:24.26  453     39.34 
8. Emma RODAWAY 14 Dane Valley   1:26.41  420     41.38 
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EVENT 910 FINAL OF EVENT 901 Girls 15 Yrs 100m Breaststroke      
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Scarlett WILSON 15 Stockport Mo   1:18.03  570     36.93 
2. Joanna WATERMAN 15 Winsford   1:19.57  538     37.70 
3. Ambah SIMPSON 15 Stockport Mo   1:20.45  520     38.15 
4. Paula CLETHRO 15 Co Chester   1:25.65  431     41.16 
5. Rebecca COY 15 Warrington W   1:26.93  412     41.87 
6. Rachel STEVENS 15 Co Chester   1:28.54  390     41.51 
7. Danielle ROWLAND 15 Bebington   1:28.73  388     41.73 
8. Eleanor RICHES 15 Satellite   1:30.60  364     42.28 
EVENT 911 FINAL OF EVENT 901 Girls 16 Yrs 100m Breaststroke      
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Sarah GODDARD 16 Stockport Mo   1:17.39  585     36.64 
2. Clare RIDLER 16 Satellite   1:20.49  520     37.47 
3. Laura DEAN 16 Satellite   1:21.57  499     38.60 
EVENT 912 FINAL OF EVENT 901 Girls Open 100m Breaststroke        
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Alice LITTLE 17 Co Chester   1:13.52  682     35.07 
2. Freya WHITEHEAD 14 Wirral Metro   1:14.82  647     35.80 
3. Megan COPPACK 14 Wirral Metro   1:15.03  642     35.60 
4. Colette FOSTER 17 Crewe Flyers   1:16.58  603     35.70 
5. Aisha THORNTON 18 Warrington W   1:17.39  585     36.50 
6. Caitlin MCNICHOLAS 14 Warrington W   1:19.20  545     37.17 
7. Eleanor JONES 16 Stockport Mo   1:19.26  544     37.71 
8. Sophie LONG 16 Warrington W   1:19.75  534     37.48 
EVENT 913 FINAL OF EVENT 902 Boys 11 Yrs 100m Butterfly          
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Oliver HOUGHTON 11 Warrington W   1:11.05  345     33.70 
2. Aaron HILL 11 Warrington W   1:13.18  315     34.81 
3. Scott HELSBY 11 Stockport Mo   1:17.47  266     35.98 
4. Aaron FAIRFAX 11 Stockport Mo   1:21.65  227     37.91 
5. Samuel GOLDRICK 11 Stockport Mo   1:25.67  197     39.81 
6. Stuart EASTWOOD 11 Crewe Flyers   1:29.45  173     39.96 
EVENT 914 FINAL OF EVENT 902 Boys 12 Yrs 100m Butterfly          
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Aaron KIRCHIN-BROWN12 Warrington W   1:11.04  345     33.88 
2. James ROSS 12 Warrington W   1:13.72  308     34.57 
3. David RICHARDSON 12 Warrington W   1:15.21  290     36.21 
4. Matthew BREEN 12 Co Chester   1:15.82  284     34.32 
5. Joseph MITCHELL 12 Stockport Mo   1:18.16  259     36.42 
6. Bradley HARRISON 12 Warrington W   1:19.69  244     37.08 
7. Kieran FLETCHER 12 Stockport Mo   1:20.14  240     37.41 
8. Jamie BRATT 12 Dane Valley   1:22.78  218     36.71 
EVENT 915 FINAL OF EVENT 902 Boys 13 Yrs 100m Butterfly          
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Benjamin CLEAVELEY 13 Satellite   1:04.37  463     30.24 
2. Oliver SIMPSON 13 Stockport Mo   1:05.60  438     30.55 
3. Lewis ROBINSON 13 Stockport Mo   1:05.61  438     31.28 
4. Ewan MILLER 13 Warrington W   1:07.89  395     31.48 
5. Harry PICKERING 13 Wirral Metro   1:09.68  365     31.93 
6. Robert HILTON 13 Wallasey   1:10.34  355     33.02 
7. Harris LEAH 13 Satellite   1:12.86  320     34.27 
8. Andrew MCLAY 13 Warrington W   1:14.73  296     34.53 
EVENT 916 FINAL OF EVENT 902 Boys 14 Yrs 100m Butterfly          
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Daniel HUSSEY 14 Co Chester   1:02.95  495     29.63 
2. Michael ROSS 14 Warrington W   1:05.91  432     31.30 
3. Thomas GUILLON 14 Dane Valley   1:07.34  405     31.02 
4. James SHANLEY 14 Winsford   1:11.32  341     32.14 
5. Luke MCENANEY 14 Dane Valley   1:12.83  320     34.14 
6. Alexander ANKERS 14 Co Chester   1:12.84  320     32.30 
7. Jack FLEETWOOD 14 Co Chester   1:12.93  319     33.56 
8. Scott COUTTS 14 Dane Valley   1:13.00  318     34.15 
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EVENT 917 FINAL OF EVENT 902 Boys 15 Yrs 100m Butterfly          
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Elliot BLOOR 15 Crewe Flyers   1:00.03  571     28.30 
2. Johnathan LOWE 15 Satellite   1:02.68  502     29.43 
3. Samuel PICKFORD 15 Alsager   1:03.35  486     29.52 
4. Luke WOOLSTENCROFT15 Stockport Mo   1:03.85  475     29.87 
5. Robert BAILEY 15 Stockport Mo   1:07.22  407     31.41 
6. Fraser POSFORD 15 Satellite   1:07.81  396     31.67 
7. Jonathon RICHARDS 15 Wirral Metro   1:09.55  367     31.35 
 Brendan SPENCER 15 Warrington W  DNC 
 
     
EVENT 918 FINAL OF EVENT 902 Boys 16 Yrs 100m Butterfly          
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Martin PONG 16 Stockport Mo   1:04.24  466     29.03 
2. Brendan ION 16 Winsford   1:05.68  436     30.10 
3. Thomas LEE 16 Co Chester   1:10.64  351     31.81 
EVENT 919 FINAL OF EVENT 902 Boys Open 100m Butterfly            
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Jordan BARLOW 15 Warrington W     58.71  611     27.73 
2. Sam DAVIES 16 Stockport Mo     59.13  598     28.10 
3. Gary JOHNSON 22 Alsager   1:00.08  570     27.86 
4. Michael ALMOND 17 Winsford   1:00.10  569     28.24 
5. Samuel EDWARDS 17 Stockport Mo   1:01.17  540     28.88 
6. Samuel BARRATT 16 Satellite   1:02.06  517     29.21 
7. Jack HEPBURN 17 Stockport Mo   1:02.22  513     29.22 
8. Edward SHATTOCK 18 Warrington W   1:02.25  512     29.13 
 


